## DOC # 0146198

89/83/2014

03:25 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2

Book- 290 Page- 010

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2

RPTT: Recorded By: AE



A.P.N.:

001-201-48

File No:

116-2465990 (SC)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Brandon Christian PO Box 447 Pioche, NV 89043

R.P.T.T.: \$5

## QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Sheila Trujillo-Romero, spouse of the grantee herein

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Brandon Christian, a married man as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

PARCEL 14 AS SHOWN BY PARCEL MAP FOR BRUCE CONDIE, JAMES E. WILKIN, JOHN T. CONDIE AND MARA CONDIE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 27, 1998, IN BOOK B, PAGE 150, AS DOCUMENT NO. 111650, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Sheila Trujillo-Romero Date
8/38/14

Date

A.P.N.: 001-201-48

Quitclaim Deed - continued

File No: 116-2465990 (SC)

NLYSON LONG t. No. 00-61483-11 Expires March 17, 2016

STATE OF

**NEVADA** 

SS.

COUNTY OF

CLARK-LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 8 28 -14 by

(My commission expires: MICH 17, 2014)

## STATE OF NEVADA

DOC # DV-146198

Official

Record

**DECLARATION OF VALUE** 

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(	(s)	Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY	
a)_	001-201-48			^
p)_				Lincoln County - NV
c)_ d)				Leslie Boucher - Recorder
				Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT:
2.	Type of Property	Cinals Fam. Boo	FOR RECG.	Book- 290 Page- 0106
a)	Vacant Land b)			D
c)	Condo/Twnhse d)		Book	Page:
<b>e</b> )	Apt. Bldg. f)		Date of Record	ing:
g)	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$0.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	osure Only (value of	(\$	
c) Transfer Tax Value: \$0.00				
	d) Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$0.00	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption			_/
		emption: Release spous	al interest, never	on title, no
_	consideration	h -: h	%	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentag			orium, pursuant to MPS
375	The undersigned declare 060 and NRS 375.110,			
	mation and belief, and ca			
the	information provided here	ein. Furthermore the	parties agree th	at disallowance of any
clair	med exemption, or other of the tax due plus interest	determination of addition	onal tax due, ma Pursuant to NRS	y result in a penalty of 375,030, the Buyer and
	er shall be jointly and seve			
	nature: 12 2ml 6th		Capacity:	- nanta
Sign	nature: Alila Jum	U-Rome D	Capacity: ( \)	MITT
_	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER (GRAN	ITEE) INFORMATION
Name and Address of the Owner, where	(REQUIRED	<b>%</b>	/ (RE	QUIRED)
Prin	t Name: <u>Sheila Trujillo-R</u>	lomero	Print Name: Bra	ndon Christian
Add	ress: PO Box 447	/	Address: PO E	3ox <u>447</u>
City	: Pioche		City: Pioche	
Stat	e: NV Z	Zip: 89043	State: NV	Zip: <u>89043</u>
COI	MPANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING (	required if not se	eller or buyer)
	First American Ti	itle Insurance		
	t Name: <u>Company</u>		File Number: 116-	2465990 SC/SC
Add		Parkway, Suite 120	File Number: <u>116-</u> State: NV	2465990 SC/SC Zip: 89074